The accompanying Pro Forma Financial Information is not intended to, and does not provide all the information
and disclosures necessary to present a true and fair view in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards (IFRS) as adopted by EU.

48

7.5 Pro forma consolidated income statement for 2012

7.5.1 Unaudited pro forma condensed income statement for 2012

The tables below set out the pro forma financial information for the Enlarged Group for 2012. The pro forma
condensed income statement is developed in line with principles described above. The tables below show actual
figures for the Austevoll Seafood Group and Norway Pelagic, and eliminations and adjustments. The sum of the
columns represents the pro forma income statements for the Enlarged Group after the Transaction.

Austevoll

Seafood
Norway
Pelagic   Eliminations   Pro forma

Enlarged
Group

Pro forma

All figures in NOK 1,000 31.12.12 31.12.12 Notes 2012 Notes Adjustment 31.12.12

Operating income 11,828,227 3,593,000 1 -168,734  - 15,252,493

Operating expenses -10,524,883 -3,514,200 1 168,734  -
-

13,870,349

EBITDA 1,303,344 78,800  -  - 1,382,144
Depreciation and
amortisation -545,650 -64,000  -  - -609,650

Impairment -25,858 -  - 1 -3,776 -29,634
Fair value adjustment
biomass 294,735 -  -  - 294,735

Operating profit  1,026,571 14,800  -  3,776 1,037,595
Income from associated
companies 29,342 17,600 2 2,713  - 49,655

Net financial items -161,076 -48,400  - 3 -2,499 -211,975
Profit before tax 894,837 -16,000  2,713  6,275 875,275

Income tax expenses -251,664 8,000  - 4 700 -242,964
Net income 643,173 -8,000  2,713  -5,575 632,311

Profit to non-controlling
interests  217,571 -1,800  - 2 87,433 303,204
Profit attributable to equity
holder of parent 425,601 -6,200  2,713  93,009 329,105

Comments to the tables above:

Eliminations:

Note 1: Intercompany transactions between companies within the Austevoll Seafood Group and Norway Pelagic
and its subsidiaries are eliminated. In the twelve month period of 2012, two subsidiaries of Austevoll Seafood have
performed harvesting and storage services for Norway Pelagic. Consequently, revenues from these transactions
are eliminated from the Austevoll Seafood income statement and the corresponding amounts of expenses are

[…]

items. The pro forma adjustment referred to in Note 3 have a continuing impact on the issuer.

Note 4: The pro forma adjustment of NOK 0.7 million on income tax expenses relates to the pro forma adjustment
on net financial items (Note 3). NOK 0.7 million equals 28 % (the Norwegian tax rate) of NOK 2.5 million. The pro
forma adjustment referred to in Note 4 have a continuing impact on the issuer.

7.6 Pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of 31.12.2012

7.6.1 Unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet information as of 31.12.2012

The tables below set out the pro forma condensed balance sheet information for the Enlarged Group as of 31
December 2012. The pro forma condensed balance sheet is developed in line with principles described above. The
tables below show actual figures for the Austevoll Seafood Group and Norway Pelagic, and the eliminations and
adjustments. Summing up these columns constitute the pro forma condensed balance sheet for the Enlarged
Group after the Transaction as of 31 December 2012.

50

All figures in NOK 1,000

Austevoll
Seafood

31.12.2012

Norway
Pelagic

31.12.2012 Notes Elimination Notes
Pro forma

adjustment
Pro forma

31.12.12

Intangible assets 6,163,567 322,100  - 1 -320,269 6,165,398
Fixed assets 4,145,619 708,100  -  - 4,853,719
Financial assets 1,246,457 112,400 1 -518,502  - 840,350
Inventories 3,478,083 731,400  - 2 10,000 4,219,483
Receivables 1,743,198 544,600 2 -14,203  - 2,273,595
Bank balance 2,180,629 21,600  - 3 -97,999 2,104,230
Total Assets 18,957,553 2,440,100  -532,710  -408,268 20,456,675

Equity – equity holders of
the parent 6,750,424 989,300 1 -518,507 6 -560,902 6,660,315
Non-controlling interests 2,670,198 28,600  - 4 149,833 2,848,631
Total equity 9,420,662 1,017,900  -518,507  -411,068 9,508,947
Provisions for
commitments 1,977,239 43,700  - 5 2,800 2,023,739
Other long term liabilities 4,443,984 723,000  -  - 5,166,984
Current liabilities 3,115,668 655,600 2 -14,203  - 3,757,065
Total Liabilities 9,536,891 1,422,300  -14,203  2,800 10,947,788

Total Equity and
Liabilities 18,957,553 2,440,100  -532,710  -408,268 20,456,675

Comments to the tables above:

The purchase method of accounting is used to account for the acquisition of subsidiaries of the Group. Identifiable
assets acquired and liabilities and contingent liabilities assumed in a business combination are measured initially at
the fair value at the acquisition date, irrespective of the extent of any minority interest.  The final valuation and
purchase price allocation related to the acquisition of Norway Pelagic will be carried out during 2013 and excess
values and calculation of goodwill/badwill will have to be adjusted after this final exercise.